Jackson St. (12-18,11-6 SWAC) -vs- Ark.-Pine Bluff (10-20,6-11 SWAC)
03/02/23 at H.O. Clemmons Arena, Pine Bluff, AR

Date: 03/02/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\?:Z:Py, 875 Jackson St. 26 41 67
Site: H.0. Clemmons Arena, Pine Bluff, AR Ark.-Pine Bluff 34 29 63
Jackson St. 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Adams,Chase * 33 7-13 3-4 1-3 2-1 3 3 3 6 1 1 18
13 Mansel,Romelle & 34 7-9 0-0 3-4 5-5 10 1 3 4 2 2 17
02 Evans ,Ken * 32 4-7 2-3 4-6 1-6 7 1 3 1 0 1 14
04 Young,Coltie & 37 1-9 1-4 3-4 0-7 7 2 1 2 1 1 6
01 Cook ,Zeke * 26 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 4 1 1 2 1 5
31 Jones,Jamarcus 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Bell,Jalani 8 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Johnson,Treyon 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
05 Hunt,Keiveon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-50 7-12 16-25 10-25 35 11 12 19 6 6 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 3-5 60.00 % 12-18 66.67 %
Total 22-50 44.0 % 7-12 58.3 % 16-25 64.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Ark.-Pine Bluff 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Milton,Kylen * 33 7-15 3-7 4-6 1-4 5 2 6 4 0 1 21
21  Doss Jr.,Shaun =3 39 7-16 3-5 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 3 2 2 18
13  Greene,Chris * 29 4-12 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 1 10
22 Lewis ,Robert =3 30 4-7 1-3 0-0 5-7 12 1 0 1 0 0 9
45  Plet,Ismael * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14  Harris,Brahm 19 1-4 1-3 0-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 2 3
00 Ware,Trejon 26  1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 4 2
02 Reinhart,Zach 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24  CURRY,AC 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 10-29 5-9 9-18 27 20 13 14 3 11 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 8-17 47.06 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 12-33 36.36 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 24-61 39.3 % 10-29 34.5% 5-9 55.6 %

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 25

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 12 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Jackson St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff

STEAL by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by EVANS ,KEN
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE
ASSIST by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN

TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE

BLOCK by YOUNG,COLTIE

BLOCK by COOK ,ZEKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN

MISS 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE

TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE

FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE

SUB OUT by EVANS ,KEN
SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,COLTIE

19:49
19:38
19:38
19:18
19:01

18:27

18:20

18:15

17:51

17:45

17:36

17:22
17:15
17:15
16:47
16:47
16:43
16:43

16:43

16:43

16:43
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:02
15:51
15:46
15:30
15:30
15:26
15:13
15:13
15:04
15:04
14:41
14:41

14:41

14:33

14:18

2-0
2-3

5-3

8-3

8-5

8-6

V2
H1

V2

V5

V3

V2

MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
TURNOVER by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS ,ROBERT
ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by PLET,ISMAEL
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)

STEAL by PLET,ISMAEL
MISS JUMPER by MILTON,KYLEN

REBOUND OFF by MILTON,KYLEN
MISS 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS ,ROBERT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL
SUB IN by WARE, TREJON

MISS LAYUP by WARE,TREJON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
TURNOVER by LEWIS ,ROBERT

STEAL by MILTON,KYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD FT by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(fastbreak)

BLOCK by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by MILTON,KYLEN
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WARE, TREJON
MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE --

SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE 14:07
SUB OUT by MANSEL,ROMELLE 14:07
SUB IN by BELL,JALANI 14:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TREYON 14:07
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,COLTIE(in the paint) 14:03
= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
13:47 MISS 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE =
MISS JUMPER by BELL,JALANI 13:42
= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
13:29 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TREYON =
13:09 FOUL by LEWIS ,ROBERT
MISS FT by JOHNSON, TREYON 13:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:09 SUB OUT by MILTON,KYLEN
13:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS ,ROBERT
13:09 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH
13:09 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAHM
SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHASE 13:09
SUB IN by HUNT,KEIVEON 13:09
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TREYON 13:09 96 V3
12:45 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE =
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,COLTIE 12:29

== REBOUND DEF by GREENE,CHRIS
12:19 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,CHRIS
== ASSIST by REINHART,ZACH
TURNOVER by HUNT,KEIVEON 12:05
12:05 STEAL by WARE,TREJON
12:00 9-10 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WARE,TREJON

11:52 FOUL by WARE,TREJON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by GREENE,CHRIS
11:52 SUB IN by PLET,ISMAEL
SUB OUT by YOUNG,COLTIE 11:52
SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE 11:52
11:22 FOUL by HARRIS,BRAHM
MISS JUMPER by BELL,JALANI 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRAHM
11:05 MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TREYON --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,KEIVEON 10:55
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE 10:33 11-10 V1
ASSIST by BELL,JALANI --
10:01 TURNOVER by PLET,ISMAEL
10:01 SUB OUT by WARE, TREJON
10:01 SUB OUT by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
10:01 SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL
10:01 SUB IN by MILTON,KYLEN
10:01 SUB IN by GREENE,CHRIS
10:01 SUB IN by LEWIS ,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TREYON(in the paint) 09:43
= REBOUND DEF by GREENE,CHRIS
09:36 TURNOVER by MILTON,KYLEN
TURNOVER by JONES,JAMARCUS 09:31
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS 09:31
SUB IN by MANSEL,ROMELLE 09:31

09:21 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN



MISS JUMPER by BELL,JALANI
REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE

SUB OUT by BELL,JALANI
SUB IN by YOUNG,COLTIE

MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,KEIVEON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNT,KEIVEON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREYON
SUB IN by EVANS ,KEN

SUB IN by ADAMS,CHASE

GOOD DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE

MISS FT by COOK ,ZEKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE
SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREYON

GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS ,KEN
ASSIST by ADAMS,CHASE

STEAL by EVANS ,KEN
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,COLTIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHASE
SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREYON
SUB IN by ADAMS,CHASE
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE

FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

08:53

08:35
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
07:56

07:27
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:12

06:56

06:39

06:33

06:17
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:48
05:22
05:02

04:44
04:21
04:21
04:15
03:59
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:24
03:01
02:40
02:40
02:31

11-16 HS5
11-19 HS8
13-19 H6
14-19 HS5
14-22 H8
16-22 H6
16-25 HO9
19-25 H6
19-27 H8
19-30 H11

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
SUB IN by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRAHM
ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN
ASSIST by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRAHM

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRAHM

MISS 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN

FOUL by HARRIS,BRAHM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAHM

SUB OUT by LEWIS ,ROBERT

SUB IN by WARE, TREJON
SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS
ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

TURNOVER by WARE, TREJON

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH

SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAHM

GOOD 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
ASSIST by WARE,TREJON

STEAL by HARRIS,BRAHM



REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE

ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS ,KEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by EVANS ,KEN

FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHASE
SUB IN by HUNT,KEIVEON
GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

VISITORS: Jackson St.

22-30

22-33

24-33

24-34

25-34

26-34

H8

H11

H9

H9

H8

MISS FT by HARRIS,BRAHM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HARRIS,BRAHM

GOOD 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
ASSIST by WARE, TREJON

FOUL by GREENE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

GOOD FT by MILTON,KYLEN
MISS FT by MILTON,KYLEN

FOUL by GREENE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by MILTON,KYLEN
SUB OUT by GREENE,CHRIS
SUB IN by LEWIS ,ROBERT
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAHM
SUB IN by PLET,ISMAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff

SUB OUT by HUNT,KEIVEON
SUB IN by ADAMS,CHASE
FOUL by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE
ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:52
19:37
19:05
18:52

18:48

18:42
18:38
18:10

17:54

17:39
17:38
17:38
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:22

26-36
29-36

31-36

32-36

H 10
H7

H5

H4

SUB OUT by WARE, TREJON
SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL
SUB IN by GREENE,CHRIS
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAHM

MISS LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRAHM

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS ,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS ,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS ,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS ,ROBERT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MILTON,KYLEN
SUB OUT by MILTON,KYLEN
SUB IN by WARE, TREJON

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRAHM



TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE 17:17
17:17 STEAL by HARRIS,BRAHM
17:11 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRAHM
17:05 32-38 H6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS ,ROBERT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,BRAHM

MISS JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 16:39
REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 16:32 34-38 H4
16:30 FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
16:30 TURNOVER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,COLTIE 16:13
16:13 BLOCK by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHASE 16:07 37-38 H1
ASSIST by COOK ,ZEKE --

16:07 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRAHM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN --
MISS JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 15:42
REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE --
GOOD DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 15:34 39-38 V1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
15:23 SUB OUT by WARE, TREJON
15:23 SUB IN by MILTON,KYLEN
15:16 TURNOVER by HARRIS,BRAHM
15:16 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAHM
15:16 SUB IN by WARE, TREJON
TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE 15:07
14:40 TURNOVER by GREENE,CHRIS
STEAL by YOUNG,COLTIE 14:40
14:29 FOUL by GREENE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by COOK ,ZEKE 14:12
14:12 FOUL by GREENE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
13:48 TURNOVER by WARE,TREJON
SUB OUT by COOK ,ZEKE 13:48
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREYON 13:48
13:18 SUB OUT by MILTON,KYLEN
13:18 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH
TURNOVER by MANSEL,ROMELLE 13:18
13:09 39-40 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ADAMS,CHASE 12:55
12:55 STEAL by WARE,TREJON
12:51 39-42 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WARE, TREJON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
12:44 SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
12:44 SUB OUT by GREENE,CHRIS
12:44 SUB IN by MILTON,KYLEN
12:44 SUB IN by PLET,ISMAEL
GOOD JUMPER by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 12:29 41-42 H1
12:02 SUB OUT by MILTON,KYLEN
12:02 SUB IN by REINHART,ZACH
12:02 MISS JUMPER by REINHART,ZACH
BLOCK by ADAMS,CHASE 12:02
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHASE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:02
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint) 11:18
11:18 BLOCK by REINHART,ZACH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE 11:16 43-42 V1
ASSIST by MANSEL,ROMELLE --
11:02 MISS 3PTR by REINHART,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE --



TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TREYON

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREYON
SUB IN by BELL,JALANI

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,JALANI
ASSIST by MANSEL,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE
FOUL by MANSEL,ROMELLE
TURNOVER by MANSEL,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
SUB IN by JONES,JAMARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CHASE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELL,JALANI
SUB IN by MANSEL,ROMELLE

TURNOVER by MANSEL,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN

MISS JUMPER by EVANS ,KEN

REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANSEL,ROMELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by JONES,JAMARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,JAMARCUS

STEAL by ADAMS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by EVANS ,KEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:58
10:58
10:53
10:48
10:22
10:22
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
09:57

09:46
09:39
09:39
09:39
09:39
09:25
09:10
08:47

08:24
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:08
08:08
08:03

07:36

07:31
07:14
07:14
07:08
07:08
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:36
06:36
06:16

06:05

06:02
06:02

43-44

46-44

46-46
48-46
48-49

50-49

51-49

H1

V2

V2
H1

V1

V2

STEAL by WARE,TREJON

MISS JUMPER by WARE,TREJON

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS ,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS ,ROBERT(in the paint)

STEAL by WARE,TREJON
MISS LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by WARE,TREJON

SUB OUT by REINHART,ZACH
SUB OUT by LEWIS ,ROBERT
SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL
SUB IN by MILTON,KYLEN
SUB IN by GREENE,CHRIS
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAHM

MISS JUMPER by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS
ASSIST by MILTON,KYLEN

SUB OUT by WARE, TREJON
SUB IN by LEWIS ,ROBERT

STEAL by GREENE,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by MILTON,KYLEN
SUB OUT by GREENE,CHRIS

SUB IN by PLET,ISMAEL
FOUL by HARRIS,BRAHM

SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL

SUB IN by GREENE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,BRAHM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAHM
SUB IN by PLET,ISMAEL



MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMARCUS(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by MANSEL,ROMELLE --

GOOD LAYUP by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 05:38 53-49 V4
05:27 53-51 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
05:15 FOUL by GREENE,CHRIS
05:15 SUB OUT by GREENE,CHRIS
05:15 SUB IN by WARE, TREJON
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMARCUS 05:15
SUB IN by COOK ,ZEKE 05:15
GOOD FT by EVANS ,KEN 05:15 54-51 V3
GOOD FT by EVANS ,KEN 05:15 55-51 V4
04:58 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS ,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by MANSEL,ROMELLE =
TURNOVER by MANSEL,ROMELLE 04:42
04:27 MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
BLOCK by MANSEL,ROMELLE 04:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18
04:18 SUB OUT by PLET,ISMAEL
04:18 SUB IN by CURRY,AC
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS ,KEN(in the paint) 04:09 57-51 V6
04:09 FOUL by CURRY,AC
GOOD FT by EVANS ,KEN 04:09 58-51 V7
FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE 04:07
04:04 MISS JUMPER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(in the paint)
BLOCK by MANSEL,ROMELLE 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
03:40 FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE 03:40 59-51 V8
GOOD FT by COOK ,ZEKE 03:40 60-51 V9
03:24 60-53 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,COLTIE 03:02
= REBOUND DEF by CURRY,AC
FOUL by YOUNG,COLTIE 02:56
02:54 TURNOVER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
STEAL by MANSEL,ROMELLE 02:54
FOUL by EVANS ,KEN 02:46
TURNOVER by EVANS ,KEN 02:46
02:31 MISS 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS ,KEN --
01:56 FOUL by WARE,TREJON
MISS FT by ADAMS,CHASE 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by ADAMS,CHASE 01:56
= REBOUND DEF by MILTON,KYLEN
01:55 60-55 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,KYLEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
TURNOVER by YOUNG,COLTIE 01:27
01:27 STEAL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
01:20 MISS LAYUP by WARE,TREJON(in the paint)
BLOCK by COOK ,ZEKE 01:20
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,COLTIE --
01:20 FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
GOOD FT by YOUNG,COLTIE(fastbreak) 01:20 61-55 V6
GOOD FT by YOUNG,COLTIE(fastbreak) 01:20 62-55 V7
01:13 TURNOVER by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
STEAL by MANSEL,ROMELLE 01:13
GOOD DUNK by MANSEL,ROMELLE(in the paint) 00:51 64-55 V9

ASSIST by EVANS ,KEN ==
00:40 64-58 V6 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN
== ASSIST by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
00:33 FOUL by CURRY,AC



GOOD FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE
MISS FT by MANSEL,ROMELLE

FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD FT by YOUNG,COLTIE
MISS FT by YOUNG,COLTIE

FOUL by COOK ,ZEKE

REBOUND DEF by COOK ,ZEKE
TURNOVER by COOK ,ZEKE

GOOD FT by EVANS ,KEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by EVANS ,KEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

65-58

65-59
65-60

66-60

66-61

66-63

67-63

V7

V6
V5

V6

V5

V3

V4

REBOUND DEF by MILTON,KYLEN

GOOD FT by MILTON,KYLEN
GOOD FT by MILTON,KYLEN
FOUL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT

GOOD FT by MILTON,KYLEN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MILTON,KYLEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by DOSS JR.,SHAUN
GOOD DUNK by DOSS JR.,SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MILTON,KYLEN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS ,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by MILTON,KYLEN



